
2023-2024 Executive Board

President

Kyle Linehan Springfield Boys 614-506-5388 kylelinehan@springfield-schools.org

Vice President

Jason Waldvogel Pettisville Girls 419-446-2198 jwaldvogel@pettisvilleschools.org

First Past President

Ty Traxler Elmwood Boys 419-234-8517 traxt@elmls.net

Secretary/Treasurer

Brian Leppelmeier Pettisville Boys 419-572-6404 bleppelmeier@pettisvilleschools.org

Clinic Director

Derek Sheridan  740-572-6733 derek.sheridan44@gmail.com 

Boys' Reps

Matt Wortham - D1 Start Boys 419-870-0815 mwortha21@gmail.com

Thom Loomis - D2 Fostoria Boys 419-619-1539 coachloom5@gmail.com 

Steve Carroll - D3 Otsego Boys 419-297-2119 Scarroll@otsegoknights.org 

Doug Billman  -  D4 Antwerp Boys 419-769-1774 billman_d@antwerpschools.org

Girls' Reps

Eric Stantz - D1 419-630-6631 e_stantz@yahoo.com

Toby Ledesma - D2 Rossford Girls 419-572-6193 tledesma@rossfordohio.com 

Bethany DeJarnett - D3 Wayne Trace Girls 419-786-9920 dejarnettb@waynetrace.org

Conner Varner - D4 Stryker Girls 419-630-7188 cvarner@strykerpanthers.net

State District Director

Dave Boyce Perrysburg Boys 419-944-9695 dboyce@perrysburgschools.net

Special Awards, Hall of Fame and Retired Coaches Advisor

Matt Ripke Edon Boys 419-439-3744 mripke@edon-nw.org

All-District Voting Coordinators

Jeremy McDonald Northview Boys 419-260-7126 Jmcdonald@sylvaniaschools.org

Pat Sayre Northview Girls 419-376-1561 psayre34@gmail.com

All-Star Game Coordinator

Jim Bostdorff 419-260-4645 jimandselene@frontier.com


